

Ref.#: KSEI-18621/JKS/0812

Jakarta, August 2nd 2012

Board of Directors Account Holder PT Kustodian Sentral Efek Indonesia (KSEI)

Dear Sirs.

Re: Reverse Stock schedule PT Sekar Bumi Tbk (SKBM)

Referring information fro PT Sekart Bumi Tbk through letter Ref. #. SKB-IV/VIII/012/055 dated August 1, 2012 regarding reverse Stock Split process information, we herewith inform aforementioned issuer intens to perform changing nominal value of shares by increasing the nominal value (nominal Merger Shares / Reverse Stock) resulting in nominal value of share Rp 70,- to Rp 100,-, and 100 shares to 70 shares (ratio 100: 70)

Any fraction shares due to the reverse stock split will be conducted round up.

Implementation Schedule PT Sekar Bumi Reverse Stock Tbk is as follows:

Kegiatan	Tanggal
Date to determination securities account entitled to reverse stock result (Recording Date)	3 August 2012
Distribution of reverse stock result new nominal Shares to KSEI Account holders - Early day (Distribution Date)	6 August 2012

KSEI will execute distribution of shares of the Reverse Stock through C-BEST using Mandatory Conversion Module (MCONV) - Adjustment Number of Securities. The entire calculation of the right of Corporate Action for Reverse Stock Shares based on the account and the securities of sub-accounts recorded in the C-BEST on the recording date. The results of the adjustment of the number of shares will be distributed via the Reverse Stock C-BEST into the account listed on the Distribution Date (Distribution Date) August 6, 2012 (early days).

Corporate Action instructions for using facility through a C-BEST can be found on the home page KSEI http://www.ksei.co.id

It is thus conveyed. We thank you for your attention and kind cooperation.

Truly yours,

PT Kustodian Sentral Efek Indonesia

Gusrinaldi Akhyar

Central Depository Services Division Head

c.c.:

- 1. Board of Directors PT Sekar Bumi Tbk
- 2. Board of Directors PT Sinartama Gunita

PT Kustodian Sentral Efek Indonesia Indonesia Stock Exchange Building 1st Tower 5th Floor Jl. Jend. Sudirman Kav. 52-53 Jakarta 12190 - Indonesia Phone: (62-21) 5299-1099, Fax: (62-21) 5299-1199 Nina Rizalina

Settlement Transaction Unit Head Central Depository Services Division